Examinations Council of Zambia (Amendment)

**GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA** 

## ACT

## No. 33 of 1993

Date of Assent: 26th August, 1993

An Act to amend the Examinations Council of Zambia Act [8th September, 1993]

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.

1. This Act may be cited as the Examinations Council of Zambia (Amendment) Act, 1993, and shall be read as one with the Examinations Council of Zambia Act, 1983, in this Act referred to as the principal Act.

2. Section *five* of the principal Act is amended by the deletion of subsection (1) and the substitution therefor of the following subsection:

- (1) The Council shall consist of the following members:
  - (a) a Chairman appointed by the Minister,
  - (b) the Permanent Secretary in the Ministry responsible for vocational training;
  - (c) the Permanent Secretary in the Ministry responsible for education;
  - (d) six persons, each nominated by the following institutions or bodies and appointed by the Minister:

(i) the Copperbelt University;

(ii) the University of Zambia;

(iii) the National Union of Teachers;

(iv) teacher training colleges;

(v) technical colleges; and

(vi) the Curriculum Development Centre;

(e) five persons, each appointed by the Minister from-

(i) Zambia Consolidated Copper Mines Limited;

(ii) churches running schools;

(iii) persons running private schools;

(iv) the Law Association of Zambia;

(v) a representative from the Zambia Council for the Handicapped;

(f) the Chief Inspector of Schools; and

(g) the Director of Technical Education and Vocational Training.

Single copies of this Act may be obtained from the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10100 Luvaka. Price K25.00

Enectment

Shart title

Act No. 15 of 1983

Amendment of section 5

